
Division of Solid Waste Management 
Organization Chart 

Environmental Program  
Administrator 
Patrick Flood 

Pat.Flood@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0792 

Deputy Director Central Office 
Env Program Director 

Lisa Hughey 
Lisa.Hughey@tn.gov 

(615) 532-0858 

Solid Waste Program 
TDEC ENMG4 

Glen Pugh 
Glen.Pugh@tn.gov 

(615) 532-0818 

Attachment 
1 

HW Program 
TDEC ENMG4 

William (Bill) Krispin 
William.Krispin@tn.gov 

(615) 532-0854 

Attachment 
2 

Materials Management Program 
TDEC ENMG3 
Larry Christley 

Larry.Christley@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0744 

Attachment  
3 

Toxic Substances 
TDEC ENMG4 
Adrianne White 

Adrianne.White@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0885 

Attachment 
4 

Enforcement Program 
TDEC ENMG 3 

Christopher Lagan 
Christopher.Lagan@tn.gov 

(615) 532-0883 

Attachment 
5 

Environmental Fellow 
Richard Whitson 

Rick.Whitson@tn.gov 
(423) 854-5464 

Administrative Section 
ASA5 

Mary Evans 
Mary.F.Evans@tn.gov 

(615) 532-0798 

Attachment 
6 

Deputy Director of 
Field Operations 

Env Program Director 
Ashley Holt 

Ashley.A.Holt@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0853 

Attachment 
7 
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Environmental Program  
Administrator 
Patrick Flood 

Pat.Flood@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0792 

Deputy Director Central Office 
Env Program Director 

Lisa Hughey 
Lisa.Hughey@tn.gov 

(615) 532-0858 

Solid Waste Program 
TDEC ENMG4 

Glen Pugh 
Glen.Pugh@tn.gov 

(615) 532-0818 

Permitting Section 
TDEC ENMG2 
Nickolaus Lytle 

Nickolaus.Lytle@tn.gov 
(615) 532-8004 

TDEC ENCN3 
Abe Almassi 

Abe.Almassi@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0806 

TDEC EVPS3 
Bassam Faleh 

Bassam.Faleh@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0796 

TDEC ENCN1 
Greg Luke 

Greg.Luke@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0874 

TDEC ENSC2*  
Vacant 

Technical Consultant 
TDEC ENCN3 
Serena Broska 

Serena.Broska@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0876 

TDEC EVPS2* 
Vacant 

 

CCR 
TDEC ENCN4 

Robert Burnette 
Rob.Burnette@tn.gov 

(423) 296-2317  

Chief Geologist 
TDEC ENCN2 
James Clark 

James.Clark@tn.gov 
(931) 490-3934 

TDEC ENCN4 
Vacant 

Division of Solid Waste Management Organization Chart 
Attachment 1 

Solid Waste Program 

Effective 12/5/2016 
DSWM Organization 
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Division of Solid Waste Management Organization Chart 
Attachment 2 

Hazardous Waste Program 
Environmental Program  

Administrator 
Patrick Flood 

Pat.Flood@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0792 

Deputy Director Central Office 
Env Program Director 

Lisa Hughey 
Lisa.Hughey@tn.gov 

(615) 532-0858 

Haz Waste Mgmt Program 
TDEC ENMG4 
William Krispin 

William.Krispin@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0854 

HW Permitting 
TDEC ENMG 3 

Jamie Burroughs 
Jamie.Burroughs@tn.gov 

(615) 532-0826 

Treatment, Storage and Disposal 
Section 

TDEC EVPS3 
Dilraj Mokha 

Dilraj.Mokha@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0821 

TDEC EVPS3 
Albert Frakes 

Albert.Frakes@tn.gov  
(615) 532-0855 

TDEC EVPS2* 
Jennifer McClellan 

Jennifer.L.McClellan@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0827 

TDEC EVPS2* 
Vacant 

 

Corrective Action 
Section 

TDEC ENCN1 
Clayton Bullington 

Clayton.Bullington@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0859 

TDEC ENCN1 
Roger Donovan 

Roger.Donovan@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0864 

TDEC ENCN3 
Charles Burroughs 

Charles.Burroughs@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0863 

HW Combustion  
TDEC ENCN3 

Jackie Okoreeh-Baah 
Jackie.Okoreeh-Bahh@tn.gov 

(615) 532-0825 

Waste Activity & 
Regulatory Compliance 

TDEC ENMG3 
Dennis Woodson 

Dennis.Woodson@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0487 

Waste Activity  
Audit Section 

TDEC ENCN1 
David Dowlen 

Dave.Dowlen@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0316 

TDEC EVPS2* 
Nina Vo 

Nina.Vo@tn.gov 
(615) 532-9268 

TDEC ENSC2* 
Connie Jones 

Connie.Jones@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0815 

TDEC ENSC2* 
Rhonda Inmon 

Rhonda.Inmon@tn.gov 
(615) 253-9940 

Secretary 
Jacqueline Primm 

Jackie.Primm@tn.gov 
(615) 532-9270 

RCRA Update Section 

TDEC ENCN1 
Edward King 

Ed.King@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0240 

TDEC ENCN1 
Vacant 

 

TDEC EVPS2* 
Rita Swettt 

Rita.Swett@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0828 

Effective 12/5/2016 DSWM Organization 
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Division of Solid Waste Management Organization Chart 
Attachment 3 

Materials Management Program 

Environmental Program  
Administrator 
Patrick Flood 

Pat.Flood@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0792 

Deputy Director Central Office 
Env Program Director 

Lisa Hughey 
Lisa.Hughey@tn.gov 

(615) 532-0858 

Materials Management Program 
TDEC ENMG 3 
Larry Christley 

Larry.Christley@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0744 

Recovered Materials 
Paula Mitchell 
TDEC ENMG 2 

Paula.Mitchell@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0075 

TDEC ENCN1 
Riley McCormick 

Seth.McCormick@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0082 

TDEC ENSC3 
Ralph (Ashby) Barnes 

R.Ashby.Barnes@tn.gov 
(615) 532-8010 

TDEC ENSC2* 
Seth Benge 

Seth.Benge@tn.gov 
(615) 253-9909 

TDEC ENSC2* 
Vincent Leray 

Vincent.Leray@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0814 

TDEC ENSC2* 
Shannon Jones 

Shannon.A.Jones@tn.gov 
(615) 532-9429 

 

Problem Waste 
Nicholas Stengel 
TDEC ENMG 2 

Nicholas.Stengel@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0095 

 

TDEC ENCN1  
Bob Fletcher 

Bob.Fletcher@tn.gov  
(615) 532-9265 

TDEC ENSC3 
Robert Wadley 

Robert.Wadley@tn.gov 
(615) 741-4907 

TDEC ENSC2* 
David L. Sutton 

David.L.Sutton@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0807 

ASA2* 
Brenda Collins 

Brenda.Collins@tn.gov  
(615) 741-9251 

TDEC ENSC2* 
Dana Harris 

Dana.Harris@tn.gov 
(615) 532-2756 

Grants Administration 
Grants Program Manager 

Loretta Harrington 
Loretta.Harrington@tn.gov 

(615) 532-0086 

Grants Analyst 3 
Hayley Sulfridge 

Hayley.Sulfridge@n.gov 
(615) 532-4967 

ASA3 
Audrey Collin 

Audrey.Collin@tn.gov 
(615) 741-8890 

Effective 12/5/2016 
DSWM Organization 
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Division of Solid Waste Management Organization Chart  
Attachment 4 

Toxic Substances 
Environmental Program  

Administrator 
Patrick Flood 

Pat.Flood@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0792 

Deputy Director Central Office 
Env Program Director 

Lisa Hughey 
Lisa.Hughey@tn.gov 

(615) 532-0858 

Toxic Substances 
TDEC ENMG4 
Adrianne White 

Adrianne.White@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0885 

Asbestos & Lead Accreditation 
TDEC ENMG3 
Jackie Manuel 

Jackie.Manuel@tn.gov 
(615) 532-9291 

TDEC ENSC3 
Rebecca Huntemann 

Rebecca.Huntemann@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0281 

Asbestos Certifications 
ASA3 

Grace Buchanan 
Grace.Buchanan@tn.gov 

(615) 532-0809 

Asbestos Certifications 
ASA2 

Irene Tidwell 
Irene.Tidwell@tn.gov 

(615) 532-0841 

Lead Certifications 
ASA2 

Katona Greer 
Katona.Greer@tn.gov 

(615) 532-0846 

Lead Certifications 
ASA2 

Jessica Hendricks 
 Jessica.Hendricks@tn.gov 

(615) 532-2757 

Compliance & Enforcement 
Coordinator 

TDEC ENCN1 
Stephanie Day 

Stephanie.N.Day@tn.gov  
(615) 253-7321 

Finance & Budget 
ASA5 

Harold (Brandon)  Whitehead 
Brandon.Whitehead@tn.gov 

(615) 532-0808 

Lead Hazard Control TDEC 
ENCN2  

James Adkins 
James.Adkins@tn.gov  

(615) 532-0811 

Lead Paint Compliance 
Monitoring 

TDEC ENMG3 
Pamela Franklin 

Pamela.Franklin@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0849 

TDEC ENSC3 
Brenda Paulette Barton 
Paulette.Barton@tn.gov  

(615) 532-0817 

TDEC ENSC2* 
Julius Nwaokolo 

Julius.Nwaokolo@tn.gov  
(615) 532-0871 

ASA2 
Joseph Brown 

J.Martin.Brown@tn.gov 
(615) 532-7704 

Risk Assessor 
TDEC ENCN1 

Elizabeth Warner 
Elizabeth.Warner@tn.gov 

(615) 532-0819 

Administration and Outreach 
ASA3 

Brenda Carr 
Brenda.F.Carr@tn.gov 

(615) 532-6877 

Effective 12/5/2016 
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Division of Solid Waste Management Organization Chart  
Attachment 5 

Enforcement Group 
Environmental Program  

Administrator 
Patrick Flood 

Pat.Flood@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0792 

Deputy Director Central Office 
Env Program Director 

Lisa Hughey 
Lisa.Hughey@tn.gov 

(615) 532-0858 

Compliance and 
Enforcement Program 

TDEC ENMG 3 
Christopher Lagan 

Christopher.Lagan@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0883 

Regulatory Compliance Section 
 

TDEC ENCN3 
Peter Bobo 

Pete.Bobo@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0812 

TDEC ENCN2 
Joseph Putnam 

Joe.Putnam@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0882 

TDEC ENCN1  
Vacant 

Enforcement  Section 

Hazardous Waste 
TDEC ENCN3 

Elizabeth Cates 
Elizabeth.A.Cates@tn.gov  

(615) 532-0834 

Solid Waste 
TDEC ENCN2 
Mark A. Jordan 

Mark.A.Jordon@tn.gov  
(615) 532-0675 

Hazardous Waste 
TDEC ENCN1 

Vacant 
 

Proposed DSWM Organization Effective 12/5/2016 
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Division of Solid Waste Management Organization Chart  
Attachment 6 

Solid Waste Management Administration 

Environmental Program  
Administrator 
Patrick Flood 

Pat.Flood@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0792 

Administrative Lead/HR 
ASA5 

Mary Evans 
Mary.F.Evans@tn.gov 

(615) 532-0798 

Office Manager/Solid Waste 
ASA3 

Loretta Buchanan 
Loretta.J.Buchanan@tn.gov  

(615) 532-0804 

Director’s Office Support 
Administrative Assistant 1 

Melissa Ryberg 
Melissa.J.Ryberg@tn.gov  

(615) 532-0780 

Materials Management Support 
ASA2 

Reba Butler 
Reba.Butler@tn.gov 

(615) 532-0219 

Enforcement Support 
ASA2 

Lawrence Lowe 
Lawrence.Lowe@tn.gov  

(615) 532-0866 

Hazardous Waste Support 
ASA2 

Ruby Cable 
Ruby.Cable@tn.gov  

(615) 741-4909 

Records Management 
ASA2 

Daisy Crary 
Daisy.Crary@tn.gov 

(615) 532-0346 

Attachment 
6A 

USTSWMDC Board  Members 

Budget/Finance 
ASA3 

Cavene McHayle 
Cavene.McHayle@tn.gov 

(615) 253-7322 

Conference/Hearings 
ASA4 

Rachel Goulet 
Rachel.S.Goulet@tn.gov 

(615) 532-0788 

Effective 12/5/2016 
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Division of Solid Waste Management Organization Chart  
Attachment 6A 

Underground Storage Tank & Solid Waste Disposal Control Board 

Environmental Program  
Administrator 
Patrick Flood 

Pat.Flood@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0792 

USTSWDC Board Member Coordinator 
Loretta Buchanan 

ASA3 
Loretta.J.Buchanan@tn.gov  

(615) 532-0804 

Board Member 
Hugh Calloway 

Board Member 
Stacey Cothran 

Board Member 
Kenneth Donaldson 

Board Member 
George Hyfantis 

Board Member 
Bhag Kanwar 

Board Member 
Alan Leiserson 

Board Member 
Jared Lynn 

Board Member 
David Martin 

Board Member 
Beverly Philpot 

Board Member 
Carolyn Redman 

Board Member 
Albert Franklin Smith 

Board Member 
Mark Williams 

Effective 12/5/2016 
DSWM Organization 

Ms. Buchanan is listed as a 
supervisor because she is the 
Division contact for the Board 
Coordinator 

mailto:Pat.Flood@tn.gov
mailto:Loretta.J.Buchanan@tn.gov


Division of Solid Waste Management Organization Chart 
Attachment 7 
Field Offices 

Environmental Program  
Administrator 
Patrick Flood 

Pat.Flood@tn.gov  
(615) 532-0792 

Deputy Director of 
Field Operations 

Env Program Director 
Ashley Holt 

Ashley.A.Holt@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0853 

Johnson City Field Office 
Attachment 15 

Knoxville Field Office 
Attachment 14 

Chattanooga Field Office 
Attachment 13 

Cookeville Field Office 
Attachment  12 

Columbia Field Office 
Attachment 11 

Nashville  Field Office 
Attachment 10 

Jackson Field Office 
Attachment 9 

Memphis Field Office 
Attachment 8 

Effective 12/5/2016 
DSWM Organization 
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Division of Solid Waste Management Organization Chart  
Attachment 8 

Memphis Environmental Field Office 

Environmental Program  
Administrator 
Patrick Flood 

Pat.Flood@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0792 

Deputy Director of 
Field Operations 

Environmental Program Director 
Ashley Holt 

Ashley.A.Holt@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0853 

TDEC ENV MANAGER 3 
Frank (Herb) Nicholson 
Herb.Nicholson@tn.gov 

(901) 371-3010 

Hazardous Waste 
TDEC ENCN1 
Norma Branch 

Norma.Branch@tn.gov 
(901) 371-3017 

Hazardous Waste 
TDEC ENCN1 
Jason Simpson 

Jason.Simpson@tn.gov 
(901) 371-3014 

Hazardous Waste 
TDEC EVPS2* 
Bjorn Carlsson 

Bjorn.Carlsson@tn.gov 
(901) 371-3016 

Solid Waste 
TDEC ENCN2 
John Boatright 

John.Boatright@tn.gov 
(901) 371-3011 

Solid Waste 
TDEC ENSC2* 
Leland Hares 

Leland.Hares@tn.gov 
(901) 371-3013 

Effective 12/5/2016 
DSWM Organization 
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Division of Solid Waste Management Organization Chart  
Attachment 9 

Jackson Environmental Field Office 

Environmental Program  
Administrator 
Patrick Flood 

Pat.Flood@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0792 

Deputy Director of 
Field Operations 

Environmental Program Director 
Ashley Holt 

Ashley.A.Holt@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0853 

TDEC ENV MANAGER 3 
James (Pete) Kelly 
Pete.Kelly@tn.gov 

(731) 512-1341 

Hazardous Waste 
TDEC ENCN2 

Vacant 
 

Hazardous Waste 
TDEC ENSC3 

Thomas Anderson 
Thomas.Anderson@tn.gov 

(731) 512-1371 

Hazardous Waste 
TDEC ENSC2* 
Robert Bennett 

Robert.S.Bennett@tn.gov 
(731) 512-1372 

Solid  Waste 
TDEC ENCN1 

Harold (Michael) David 
Michael.David@tn.gov 

(731) 512-1373 

Solid Waste 
TDEC EVPS3 

Raymond  (Reese) Yontz 
Reese.Yontz@tn.gov 

(731) 512-1376 

Solid Waste 
TDEC ENSC2* 

Brittany (Faith) Crawford 
Faith.Crawford@tn.gov 

(731) 512-1374 

Effective 12/5/2016 
DSWM Organization 
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Division of Solid Waste Management Organization Chart  
Attachment 10 

Nashville Environmental Field Office 

Environmental Program  
Administrator 
Patrick Flood 

Pat.Flood@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0792 

Deputy Director of 
Field Operations 

Environmental Program Director 
Ashley Holt 

Ashley.A.Holt@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0853 

TDEC ENV MANAGER 3 
Jason Repsher 

Jason.Respher@tn.gov 
(615) 687-7019 

Solid Waste 
TDEC ENMG1 
Jeff Norman 

Jeff.Norman@tn.gov 
(615) 687-7108 

Solid Waste 
TDEC ENCN1 

Vacant 

Solid Waste 
TDEC EVPS2* 

Paul (Daniel) Roop 
Daniel.Roop@tn.gov 

(615) 687-7104 

Solid Waste 
TDEC ENSC2* 

Vacant 

Solid Waste 
TDEC ENSC2* 

Alan Spear 
Alan.Spear@tn.gov 

(615) 687-7107 

Hazardous Waste 
TDEC ENCN3 

Robert Nakamoto 
Robert.Nakamoto@tn.gov 

(615) 687-7112 

Hazardous Waste 
TDEC ENCN2 
Alfred Majors 

Al.Majors@tn.gov 
(615) 687-7099 

Hazardous Waste 
TDEC EVPS3 

James (Tom) Golden 
Tom.Golden@tn.gov 

(615) 687-7100 

Hazardous Waste 
TDEC EVPS2* 

Jack Arvin 
Jack.Arvin@tn.gov 

(615) 687-7021 

Hazardous Waste 
TDEC ENSC2* 

Vacant 

S.U.I.T. 
TDEC ENCN2 

Jerry Branham, Jr. 
Jerry.Branham@tn.gov 

(615) 687-7110 

Effective 12/5/2016 
DSWM Organization 
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Division of Solid Waste Management Organization Chart  
Attachment 11 

Columbia Environmental Field Office 

Environmental Program  
Administrator 
Patrick Flood 

Pat.Flood@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0792 

Deputy Director of 
Field Operations 

Environmental Program Director 
Ashley Holt 

Ashley.A.Holt@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0853 

TDEC ENV MANAGER 3 
Dennis Lampley 

Dennis.Lampley@tn.gov 
(931) 840-4162 

TDEC ENCN1 
Barry Alsup 

Chad.Alsup@tn.gov 
(931) 840-4158 

TDEC EVPS2* 
Travis (Caleb) Nelson 
Caleb.Nelson@tn.gov 

(931) 490-3935 

TDEC ENSC2* 
George (Bart)  Marston 
Bart.Marston@tn.gov 

(931) 380-5218 

Effective 12/5/2016 
DSWM Organization 
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Division of Solid Waste Management Organization Chart  
Attachment 12 

Cookeville Environmental Field Office 

Environmental Program  
Administrator 
Patrick Flood 

Pat.Flood@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0792 

Deputy Director of 
Field Operations 

Environmental Program Director 
Ashley Holt 

Ashley.A.Holt@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0853 

TDEC ENV MANAGER 3 
Bryant Stephens 

Bryant.Stephens@tn.gov 
(931) 520-6663 

TDEC ENCN1 
Doug Brady 

Doug.Brady@tn.gov 
(931) 520-6664 

TDEC EVPS2* 
Geneil Dillehay 

Geneil.Dillehay@tn.gov 
(931) 520-6665 

TDEC ENSC2* 
Edward Fowler 

Edward.Fowler@tn.gov 
(931) 520-6666 

Effective 12/5/2016 
DSWM Organization 
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Division of Solid Waste Management Organization Chart  
Attachment 13 

Chattanooga Environmental Field Office 

Environmental Program  
Administrator 
Patrick Flood 

Pat.Flood@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0792 

Deputy Director of 
Field Operations 

Environmental Program Director 
Ashley Holt 

Ashley.A.Holt@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0853 

TDEC ENV MANAGER 3 
Guy Moose 

Guy.Moose@tn.gov 
(423) 634-5776 

Hazardous Waste 
TDEC ENCN3 
Janet  I. Dutto 

Janet.Dutto@tn.gov 
(423) 634-5775 

Hazardous Waste 
TDEC ENSC3 

Donald R. Moore 
Donald.Moore@tn.gov 

(423) 634-5767 

Hazardous Waste 
TDEC ENSC2* 
Gary Schafer 

Gary.Schafer@tn.gov 
(423) 634-2060 

Solid Waste 
TDEC ENSC3 

Jennifer Schroll 
Jennifer.Schroll@tn.gov 

(423) 634-5762 

Solid Waste 
TDEC EVPS2* 

Tal Kitchen 
Tal.Kitchen@tn.gov 

(423) 634-5771 

Solid Waste 
TDEC ENSC2* 
Paul Bradshaw 

Paul.Bradshaw@tn.gov 
(423) 634-5763 

Effective 12/5/2016 
DSWM Organization 

mailto:Pat.Flood@tn.gov
mailto:Ashley.A.Holt@tn.gov
mailto:Guy.Moose@tn.gov
mailto:Hanet.Dutto@tn.gov
mailto:Donald.Moore@tn.gov
mailto:Gary.Schafer@tn.gov
mailto:Jennifer.Schroll@tn.gov
mailto:Tal.Kitchen@tn.gov
mailto:Paul.Bradshaw@tn.gov
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Knoxville Environmental Field Office 
Environmental Program  

Administrator 
Patrick Flood 

Pat.Flood@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0792 

Deputy Director of 
Field Operations 

Environmental Program Director 
Ashley Holt 

Ashley.A.Holt@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0853 

TDEC ENV MANAGER 3 
Revendra Awasthi 

Revendra.Awashti@tn.gov 
(865) 594-5468 

Solid Waste 
TDEC ENMG1 

Ryan Miller 
Ryan.Miller@tn.gov 

(865) 594-5469 

Solid Waste 
TDEC ENCN2 

Paula Plont 
Paula.Plont@tn.gov 

(865) 594-5474 

Solid Waste 
TDEC ENCN2 

Patrick Mulligan 
Patrick.Mullingan@tn.gov 

(865) 594-5582 

Solid Waste 
TDEC EVPS2* 
Lewis Haynes 

Lew.Haynes@tn.gov 
865-594-5464 

Hazardous Waste 
TDEC ENCN2 
Craig A. Smith 

Craig.Smith@tn.gov 
(865) 594-5467 

Hazardous Waste 
TDEC ENSC3 

Pamela A. Rudd 
Pamela.Rudd@tn.gov 

(865) 594-5465 

Hazardous Waste 
TDEC ENSC2* 

Gerald M. Webster, III 
Gerald.Webster@tn.gov 

(865) 594-5481 

Effective 12/5/2016 
DSWM Organization 

mailto:Pat.Flood@tn.gov
mailto:Ashley.A.Holt@tn.gov
mailto:Revendra.Awashti@tn.gov
mailto:Ryan.Miller@tn.gov
mailto:Pauls.Plont@tn.gov
mailto:Patrick.Mullingan@tn.gov
mailto:Lew.Haynes@tn.gov
mailto:Craig.Smith@tn.gov
mailto:Pamela.Rudd@tn.gov
mailto:Gerald.Webster@tn.gov
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Johnson City Environmental Field Office 

Environmental Program  
Administrator 
Patrick Flood 

Pat.Flood@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0792 

Deputy Director of 
Field Operations 

Environmental Program Director 
Ashley Holt 

Ashley.A.Holt@tn.gov 
(615) 532-0853 

TDEC ENV MANAGER 3 
Christopher M. Lamb 
Chris.Lamb@tn.gov 

(423) 854-5437 

Hazardous Waste 
TDEC ENCN2 
John C. Webb 

John.C.Webb@tn.gov 
(423) 854-5465 

Hazardous Waste 
TDEC ENCN1 

Bethanie W. Glynn 
Bethanie.Glynn@tn.gov 

(423) 854-5434 

Solid Waste 
TDEC EVPS3 

Vacant 

Solid Waste 
TDEC ENCN1 

James E. Thornburgh 
James.Thornburgh@tn.gov  

(423) 854-5430 

Solid Waste 
TDEC ENSC3 

Vacant 

Effective 12/5/2016 
DSWM Organization 

mailto:Pat.Flood@tn.gov
mailto:Ashley.A.Holt@tn.gov
mailto:Chris.Lamb@tn.gov
mailto:John.C.Webb@tn.gov
mailto:Bethanie.Glynn@tn.gov
mailto:James.Thornburgh@tn.gov
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